
Phoenix Montessori Academy 

Who to Notify: 

Owner, Owners of abutting property, Owners within 250 feet, HOA’s within 2000 feet or more in none 

within 2000 feet. 

Brad Priest, Senior Planner  

Mayor:  John Aneralla 

Board of Commissioners 

Planning Board Members 

Town Manager:  Gerry Vincent, P.O. Box 664, Huntersville, NC 28070, email:  

gvincent@huntersville.org 

Assistant Town Manager:  vacant 

Planning Department Project Coordinator:  Brad Priest 

Town Clerk:  Janet Pierson, P.O. Box 664, Huntersville, NC 28070, email:  jpierson@huntersville.org 

Project Manager:  Brad Priest 

Town Official Name and Address Email  

Brad Priest, Senior Planner 

Town of Huntersville 

105 Gilead Road, Third Floor 

Huntersville, NC 28070 

 

bpriest@huntersville.org 

 

 

John Aneralla, Mayor of Huntersville 

15705 Framingham Lane 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

janeralla@huntersville.org 

 

 

Melinda Bales, Commissioner 

15426 Ranson Road 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

mbales@huntersville.org 

 

 

Dan Boone, Commissioner 

317 Southland Road 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

dboone@huntersville.org 

 

 

Mark Gibbons, Commissioner 

13818 Bramborough Road 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

mgibbons@huntersville.org 

 

 

Charles Guignard, Commissioner 

201 Sherwood Drive 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

cguignard@huntersville.org 

 

 

Rob Kidwell, Commissioner 

7603 Rolling Meadows Lane 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

rkidwell@huntersville.org 

 

 

Danny Phillips, Commissioner 

14720 Brown Mill Road 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

dphillips@huntersville.org 

 

 

Gerry Vincent, Town Manager 

P.O. Box 664,  

gvincent@huntersville.org  
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Huntersville, NC 28070 

 

Assistant Town Manager:  vacant   

Janet Pierson, Town Clerk 

P.O. Box 664,  

Huntersville, NC 28070 

 

jpierson@huntersville.org  

Planning Board Members   

Hal Bankirer, Chairman 

17206 Linksview Lane 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

hbankirer@aol.com 

 

 

Jennifer Davis, Vice Chairman 

7530 McIlwaine Road 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

jenniferdavis078@gmail.com 

 

 

Catherine Graffy 

15120 Pavilion Loop Drive 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

cgraffy@outlook.com 

 

 

John McClelland 

219 Nottingham Drive 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

johnrmclellandii@gmail.com 

 

 

JoAnne Miller 

13900 Asbury Chapel Road 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

joannebmiller@bellsouth.net 

 

 

Joe Sailers 

9332 Westminster Drive 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

jwscws@bellsouth.net 

 

 

Ron Smith 

15902 Gathering Oaks 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

ronsmith@celgard.com 

 

 

Stephen Swanick 

203 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd. 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

stephen.swanick@gmail.com 

 

 

Susan Thomas 

10215 Lasaro Way 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

set0525@bellsouth.net 

 

 

Owner Name and Mailing Address Property Address Parcel ID Number 

Owner of Property Petitioned for 

Rezoning: 

Meeting Place Properties II, LLC 

308 S. Kimberly Drive, 

Davidson, NC 28036 

12340 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd., 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

01720205 

Saertex USA LLC 

12200-A Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd., 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

12200-A Mt. Holly-Huntersville 

Rd., 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

01720206 

Waterford at the Park DE LLC 

1001 East Telecom Dr., 

Boca Raton, FL 33431 

 

(Waterford at the Park Luxury 

Apartments) 

1.  Reese Bv 
2. 12831 Hopewell Av 
3. 12832 Hopewell Av 
4. 12808 Hopewell Av 
5. 11920 Joleen Ct 
6. 12715 Hopewell Av 

01719105 
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7. 12725 Hopewell Av 
8. 12721 Hopewell Av 
9. 12705 Hopewell Av 
10. 12704 Hopewell Av 
11. 12004 Joleen Ct 
12. 12010 Joleen Ct 
13. 12016 Joleen C 

NC State Highway & Public Works 

Commission 

1119 E. Sugar Creek Rd., 

Charlotte, NC 28205 

12141 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd., 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

01719301 

Property Resources LLC 

12705 West Colonial Drive 

Winter Garden, FL 34787 

I-77 and Statesville Road 

Huntersville (just north of Old 

Verhoeff Dr) 

01739101 

Martha Young 

5250 Mason Ferry Rd. 

Lake Wylie, SC 29710 

12425 Statesville Rd., 

Huntersville, NC 28078 

01720105 

Nearby HOA: 

The Homeowners Associations for 

Crosswinds, Inc. 

1220 South Kings Drive 

Charlotte, NC 28207 

Windy Lea Lane 

Mendenhall Drive 

Cross hill Road 

01746495 and others 

nearby 

Nearby POA: 

Huntersville Business Property 

Owners Association, Inc. 

13801 Reese Blvd., Ste. 300 

Huntersville, NC 28031 

13801 Reese Blvd., Ste. 300 

Huntersville, NC 28031 

 

 


